

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.11239/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1148 OF 2007

JOGINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Application for bail)
(With Office Report dt. 29.11.2007)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahender Anand, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem',Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for bail.

Let this application be listed before an appropriate Bench in the second week of January, 2008. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the State may seeks instructions in the matter.

Mr. Mahender Anand, learned senior counsel states that in the meantime an endeavour shall be made to file additional documents.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER