

*

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.11239/2007 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1148 OF 2007

JOGINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahender Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appeal admitted.

Appellant be released on bail upon his furnishing a
personal bond in sum of Rs. 20000/- with two sureties of like
amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master